No.J.12019/28/2021-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 15th September, 2021

ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred under Section 34 (a) of the Disaster Management Act, 2005, and in pursuance of Government of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department Order No.F.23015/1/2021-HFW/15 dated 31.08.2021, the Deputy Commissioner hereby requisitions the premises of **PWD IB, Khawzawl Dinthar** as a dedicated **Covid Affected Children Care Centre** with immediate effect for isolation of Covid-19 affected children under the age of 18 who are found unable to be admitted in normal Covid Care Centres or Community Covid Care Centres.

This supersedes this Office Order No. No.J.12019/21/2020-DC(KZL)/Vol-I dated 12.04.2021 that requisitioned PWD IB as Quarantine Centre.

Sd/- C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner

&

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J.12019/28/2021-DC(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 15th September, 2021 Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 3. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DM&R/Home Department.
- 4. Secretary to Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 5. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District.
- 6. Chief Medical Officer, Champhai for information with a request to submit proposal for notification of Covid Affected Children Care Centre to Directorate of Health Services, Mizoram
- 7. District Medical Superintendent, Khawzawl District Hospital for information and necessary action.
- 8. Medical Officer, Biate PHC for information and necessary action.
- 9. DIPRO, Champhai for information with favour of wide publicity.
- 10. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.
- 11. All Covid-19 Zonal Officers/Incident Commanders, Khawzawl District, for information and necessary action.
- 12. Chairman, Village Level Task Forces concerned for information.
- 13. Website Manager, DC Office for uploading in office website.

Deputy Commissioner

&

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority Khawzawl District, Khawzawl